

S. Hosseini MD, MSc, MPH

Director, Transplant Infectious Diseases Fellowship Program 585 University Avenue, 9-MaRS 9078 Toronto, Ontario M5G 2N2 Tel: (416) 340-4800 ext. 2018/ 6835 Fax (416) 340-5442 Email: sasan.hosseini@uhn.ca

March 8, 2024

Re: Dr. Poramed Winichakoon

Dear colleagues,

Dr. Poramed Winichakoon is a full-time clinical fellowship trainee in the Transplant Infectious Diseases Program at the

University Health Network, University of Toronto. His training, which includes clinical duties and research, started on

July 1, 2022, and will finish on July 1, 2024.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

S. Hosseini MD, MSc, MPH Associate Professor of Medicine Transplant-Oncology Infectious Diseases Program, Fellowship Director Division of Infectious Diseases, Fellowship Director Department of Medicine, University of Toronto University Health Network, Ajmera Transplant Centre



